#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7581883

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| NINURTA LLC | 01/26/2021     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | NINURTA INC.            |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 26031 CENTER RIDGE ROAD |
| Internal Address: | SUITE C                 |
| City:             | WESTLAKE                |
| State/Country:    | OHIO                    |
| Postal Code:      | 44145                   |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16836806 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)563-1439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2625631438

**Email:** PATENTS@KEANEIP.COM, SLE@KEANEIP.COM

**Correspondent Name:** SMITH KEANE LLP **Address Line 1:** 1130 JAMES DR

Address Line 2: STE 104

Address Line 4: HARTLAND, WISCONSIN 53029

|                         | •                  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 841-10995-PROV FOR |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | STEPHANIE ESSER    |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Stephanie Esser/  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/10/2022         |

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

507534988

source=210126\_OH\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=210126\_OH\_Name\_Change#page2.tif source=210126\_OH\_Name\_Change#page3.tif source=210126\_OH\_Name\_Change#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0938

source=210126\_OH\_Name\_Change#page5.tif source=210126\_OH\_Name\_Change#page6.tif source=210126\_OH\_Name\_Change#page7.tif source=210126\_OH\_Name\_Change#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0939



DATE 02/02/2021 DOCUMENT ID 202102605292 DESCRIPTION
Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS)

FILING 99.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CSC 251 LITTLE FALLS DR WILMINGTON, DE 19808

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

# Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 4316089

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

NINURTA INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

**Conversion Within SOS Records** 

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202102605292

Effective Date: 01/26/2021

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE TO FOREIGN FOR PROFIT

United States of America
State of Ohio
Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of February, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0940 Form 700 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

# Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99
Form Must Be Typed

| <i>(CHECK</i> | $\cap NI \lor$ | $' \cap NE'$ | 41 | ROY       |
|---------------|----------------|--------------|----|-----------|
| (CHECK        | OITL I         | ONL (        | '' | $DUA_{j}$ |

| (1) Converting Within The Records of the Secretary of State                                      | he Ohio  (2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX) |
|--|--|
|  |  |
| Name of the converting entity NINURTA LLC  | С  |
| Jurisdiction of Formation DELAWARE   |  |
| Charter/Registration Number 4316089  |  |
| The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)   |  |
| Domestic Nonprofit Corporation   | Partnership  |
| Domestic For-Profit Corporation  | Domestic Limited Partnership   |
| Foreign Nonprofit Corporation  | Foreign Limited Partnership  |
| Foreign For-Profit Corporation   | Domestic Limited Liability Partnership   |
| Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Compa   | any Foreign Limited Liability Partnership  |
| Foreign Nonprofit Limited Liability Compan   | у  |
| Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Compa  | any  |
| Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Compar  | ny   |
| The converting entity hereby states that it has co<br>and that those laws permit the conversion. | omplied with all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists                  |

Page 1 of 3

PATENT /2019
REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0941

| Name of the converted entity   | Ninurta Inc.                        |   |            |                  |                   |            |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|------------|------------------|-------------------|------------|
| Jurisdiction of Formation  | Delaware                            |   |            |                  |                   |            |
| The converted entity is a:<br>(Check Only (1) One Box)   |                                     |   |            |                  |                   |            |
| Domestic For-Profit Corp   | ooration                            |   |            |                  |                   |            |
| Domestic Professional A<br>If Domestic For-Profit Cor<br>of shares   |                                     | estic Professional Associa              | tion, plea | ase indicate tot | al number         |            |
| Foreign Nonprofit Corpo  | ration                              |   | Part       | nership          |                   |            |
| Foreign For-Profit Corpo   | ration                              |   | Don        | nestic Limited   | Partnershi        | р          |
| Domestic Nonprofit Limit   | ed Liability Comp                   | oany                                    | Fore       | eign Limited P   | artnership        |            |
| Foreign Nonprofit Limited  | d Liability Compa                   | ny                                      | Don        | nestic Limited   | Liability Pa      | artnership |
| Domestic For-Profit Limit  | ted Liability Comր                  | oany                                    | Fore       | eign Limited L   | iability Part     | nership    |
| Foreign For-Profit Limite  | d Liability Compa                   | any                                     |            |                  |                   |            |
| request.  Wadi Nemeh  Name  26031 Center Ridge Road, Si  Mailing Address  Westlake  City                                   | uite C                              |   | Ohio       |                  | 44145<br>Zip Code |            |
| Required information that must  If the converting entity is a domest address of the statutory agent upo                    | ic or foreign entity                | y that will not be license              | d in Ohi   | o, provide the   | name and          |            |
| Name of Statutory Agent  |                                     |   |            |                  |                   |            |
| Mailing Address  |                                     |   |            |                  |                   |            |
| City   |                                     |   |            | OH               | ZID Co            |            |
| City   |                                     |   |            | State            | ZIP Co            | pue        |
| See instructions for additional fi<br>(1) the conversion create<br>(2) the converted entity i<br>(3) if a domestic corpora | es a new domes<br>s a foreign entit | tic entity,<br>y that desires to trans: |            |                  |                   |            |

PATENT /2019 REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0942

| to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she te this document. |
|---|
| Wadi Nemeh  |
| Signature   |
| By (if applicable)  |
| Wadi Nemeh  |
| Print Name  |
|   |
| Signature   |
| By (if applicable)  |
| by (ii applicable)  |
| Print Name  |
|   |
| Signature   |
| Dy (if applicable)  |
| By (if applicable)  |
| Print Name  |
|   |

PATENT /2019 REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0943

| Wadi Nemeh   |   | ] , bein | g first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the           |
|--|---|----------|---|
| Chief Executive Officer                                      |   | of       | Ninurta Inc.  |
| Officer Title  | *************************************** |          | Corporation   |
| the corporation described in<br>and correct to best of my kr |   |          | n, and that the statements contained in said application are true |
| Name   | Wadi Nemeh                              | *******  |   |
| Signature  | Wode Nes                                | nch      |   |
| Sworn before me and subs                                     | cribed on 0/0<br>Date                   | 8/24     |   |
|  | Notary                                  | Public   | January 1/8/2021  |
| NOTARY SEAL GUERN  |   |          | Expiration Date of Notary's Commission  II /28 /aoa    Date       |

Form 530A Page 4 of 6 Last Revised: 06/2019

Form 530A Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

### Foreign For-Profit Corporation Application For License

Filing Fee: \$99 (151-FLF) Form Must Be Typed

|  | ertificate of Good Standin   | g from the jurisdiction of formation (see instru                                       | ctions)        |
|--|------------------------------|--|----------------|
| ame of Corporation                     | Ninurta Inc.                 |  |                |
| . (                                    |                              | n the Certificate of Good Standing)  |                |
|  |                              | o business, if its corporate name is not available in<br>er An Assumed Name" Form 591) | Ohio (Must att |
| esolution of Foreign                   | Corporation to Quality Onde  | All Assumed Name Form 591)   |                |
|  |                              |  |                |
|  |                              |  |                |
| nder the Laws of the                   |                              | DE United States   |                |
| urisdiction of Formati                 | on)                          |  |                |
|  |                              | State Country  |                |
| ate of Incorporation i                 | n Jurisdiction of Formation  | 03/26/2019   |                |
|  |                              | Date of Incorporation  |                |
| e location of the prin                 | cipal office is:             |  |                |
| 26031 Center                           | Ridge Road, Suite C          |  |                |
| Mailing Addre                          |                              |  |                |
| Westlake                               |                              | OH United States   | 44145          |
|  |                              | State Country  | ZIP Code       |
| City                                   |                              | le a location in Ohio, if one exists.  |                |
| -                                      | located outside Ohio, provid |  |                |
| -                                      | located outside Ohio, provid |  |                |
| the principal office is                |                              |  |                |
| -                                      |                              |  |                |
| the principal office is  Mailing Addre |                              |  |                |
| the principal office is                |                              |  | P Code         |

PATENT 720 REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0945

| Appointment of Agent  |                 |                           |
|---|-----------------|---------------------------|
| he corporation hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom pro   | cess against t  | the                       |
| orporation may be served in Ohio.   |                 |                           |
| Corporation Service Company   |                 |                           |
| Agent Name  |                 |                           |
| 50 West Broad Street, Suite 1330  |                 |                           |
| Mailing Address   | ļ               | <i>[</i>                  |
| Columbus  | Ohio            | 43215                     |
| City  | State           | ZIP Code                  |
| <ul> <li>A. an agent is not appointed, or</li> <li>B. an agent is appointed but the authority of that agent has been</li> <li>C. the agent cannot be found or served after the exercise of reason</li> </ul>                                      |                 | nce.                      |
| Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29(A), a foreign corporation may be rethe application is being made to enable the corporation to prosecute or deferenced Code or Instructions for more information.  |                 |                           |
| No, the corporation is not filing for this purpose and an additional fee i  | s not included  | l.                        |
| Yes, the application is being filed for this purpose and the additional \$  | 250 fee is incl | uded with the filing fee. |
| If yes then: Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29 (B), a foreign corporation that beg 2009 without a license may be required to provide a certificate from the tax corporation has paid all franchise taxes which it should have paid had it qua | commissioner    | which states that the     |
| Did the corporation begin transacting business in Ohio prior to 2009 v  | ithout obtair   | ning a license?           |
| Yes, the Certificate of Tax Clearance from the tax commissioner is a  | ttached.        |                           |
| No, the corporation began transacting business in 2009 or later, ther not required.   | efore, a Certif | icate of Tax Clearance is |

PATENT '2019 REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0946



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "NINURTA INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NINURTA INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

7344450 8300 SR# 20210061957 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202246138

Date: 01-08-21

**PATENT** REEL: 061634 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 10/10/2022**